Unpaid leave should be recovered from employee 11,410

Restated Balance 1,730,829

Employee Related cost
Balance previously reported 45,668,937
Unpaid leave should be recovered from employee (11,410)

Restated Balance 45,657,527

Depreciation and amortisation
Balance previously reported 502,079
First time recognition of assets 1,619

Restated Balance 503,698

Accumulate surplus
Balance previously reported 8,050,495
Roads creditor that should have been raised in the prior year (216,897)
First time recognition of assets 368,246
Unpaid leave should be recovered from employee 11,410

Restated Balance 8,213,254

The Municipality has realigned items in the financial statements with the Item
Segment of mSCOA (Municipal Regulations of Standard Chart of Accounts).
The result of this process was a reclassification and naming of items in the
financial statements. The reclassification of 2019 audited amounts can be
summarised as follows:

64

CENTRAL KAROO DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY
Audited Annual Financial Statements for the year ended June 30, 2020

NOTES TO THE AUDITED ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

2020 2019
R R

28. Prior Period Error (continued)

Balance as
previously
reported

Adjustments Restated
balance

Agency services 4,226,696 (4,226,696) -
Department of Transport - Roads Service Charges 58,752,840 - 58,752,840
Interest Received 746,541 - 746,541
Licences and permits 30,155 - 30,155
Operational Revenue 204,445 - 204,445
Rental from fixed asset 72,725 - 72,725
Reversal of Sureties 1,975,391 - 1,975,391
Settlement by National Treasury 1,520,351 - 1,520,351
Straight Service Charges - 4,226,696 4,226,696
Government grants & Subsidies 36,078,167 - 36,078,167
Employee related costs (45,661,437) (7,499) (45,668,936)
Remuneration of councillors (3,658,708) - (3,658,708)
Contracted services (13,127,492) (10,592,665) (23,720,157)
Depreciation and amortisation (502,079) - (502,079)
Impairment (271,471) - (271,471)
Finance cost (738,725) - (738,725)
Operational cost (23,349,424) 11,110,026 (12,239,398)
Inventory consumed (13,488,600) (421,400) (13,910,000)
Gain on disposal of assets and liabilities 51,564 - 51,564
Actuarial gains 2,976,629 - 2,976,629
Reversal of impairment losses 3,895 - 3,895
Reversal on impairment loss on receivables 88,462 (88,462) -

5,929,925 - 5,929,925

29. UNAUTHORISED EXPENDITURE

Opening balance as previously reported 7,360,160 6,854,904
Current year - Operating 1,435,349 495,377
Add: Expenditure identified - prior period - 9,879

8,795,509 7,360,160

2020 Unauthorised expenditure for the year can be summarised as follow:

Budget
Expenditure (R)

Actual
Expenditure (R)

Variance (R) Recalculate
Unauthorised (R)

Budget and Treasury 13,674,946 10,752,267 2,922,679 -
Corporate Services 12,357,809 10,914,411 1,443,398 -
Public Safety 1,685,374 1,651,079 34,295 -
Executive and Council 10,802,214 12,237,563 (1,435,349) (1,435,349)
Health 4,323,256 4,173,970 149,286 -
Planning and
Development

7,707,556 6,101,084 1,606,472 -

Road Transport 50,144,424 45,109,735 5,034,689 -

Total 100,695,579 90,940,109 9,755,470 (1,435,349)

65

CENTRAL KAROO DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY
Audited Annual Financial Statements for the year ended June 30, 2020

NOTES TO THE AUDITED ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

2020 2019
R R

29. Unauthorised expenditure (continued)

2019 Unauthorised expenditure for the year can be summarised as follow:

Budget
Expenditure (R)

Actual
Expenditure (R)

Variance (R) Recalculate
Unauthorised (R)

Budget and Treasury 12,347,089 12,346,110 979 -
Corporate Services 12,659,254 9,297,529 3,361,725 -
Public Safety 2,007,169 1,881,821 125,348 -
Executive and Council 11,574,895 10,703,765 871,130 -
Health 4,370,828 3,463,120 907,708 -
Planning and
Development

6,113,158 4,029,972 2,083,186 -

Road Transport 58,580,242 59,085,498 (505,256) (505,256)

Total 107,652,635 100,807,815 6,844,820 (505,256)

30. FRUITLESS AND WASTEFUL EXPENDITURE

Opening balance as previously reported 165,885 165,885

31. IRREGULAR EXPENDITURE

Opening balance as previously reported 30,959,244 16,652,136
Current year - 14,342,758
Less: Amounts condoned - (35,650)

Closing balance 30,959,244 30,959,244

Details of irregular expenditure

Section 46(2) - Lease agreement entered into without Resolution from
Council

- 30,158

LG SETA project - Tender CKDM 14 - 2013/2014 - 7,611,939
Non-compliance with Supply Chain Management Regulations - 54,250
SCM Regulation 44 - person in service of state - 169,778
Continuation of contract after tender expired - 591,660